

DNV.GL

INTERNATIONAL SHIP SECURITY CERTIFICATE

Certificate No: ISSC-472232-2 DNV GL Id No: 31980 Date of issue: 2014-10-17

Issued under the provisions of the INTERNATIONAL CODE FOR THE SECURITY OF SHIPS AND OF PORT FACILITIES (ISPS CODE), as amended

under the authority of the Government of

THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

Particulars of Ship	by DNV GL	
	"GEAGDAN THAMES"	Change of Shares Hames
Name of Ship:	"HANJIN JUNGIL"	2016-10-22, 44 PH Fart 5
Distinctive Number or Letters:	HK-4032	() IB 64
Port of Registry:	HONG KONG	DNV.GL
Type of Ship:	Other cargo ship	TH3 BHI ONY IN
Gross Tonnage:	113042	1560
IMO Number:	9630377	
Particulars of Company		
Company Name:	Seaspan Ship Management Ltd.	
Company Address:	2600-200 Granville Street VANCOUVER, B.C. V6C 1S4 CANADA	
Company Identification Number:	5001170	

This is to certify:

- 1. that the security system and any associated security equipment of the ship has been verified in accordance with section 19.1 of part A of the ISPS Code;
- that the verification showed that the security system and any associated security equipment of the ship is in all respects satisfactory and that the ship complies with the applicable requirements of chapter XI-2 of the Convention and part A of the ISPS Code;
- 3. that the ship is provided with an approved ship security plan.

Date of initial / renewal verification on which this Certificate is based: 2014-09-04

This Certificate is valid until **2019-09-04**, subject to verifications in accordance with section 19.1.1 of part A of the ISPS Code.

Issued at Hamburg, Germany on 2014-10-17

for DNV GL

Kristin Wilhelmsen Head of Section

Endorsement for intermediat	e verification
THIS IS TO CERTIFY: that at an intermediate verification requision found to comply with the relevant province of the selevant province of the sele	uired by section 19.1.1 of part A of the ISPS Code the ship was isions of chapter XI-2 of the Convention and part A of the ISPS
ntermediate Verification: Place:	Date:
	Signature:
Stamp	Surveyor, DNV GL
Endorsement for additional	
Additional Verification: Place:	Date:
	Signature:
	Surveyor, DNV GL
Additional Verification: Place:	Date:
	8
	Signature:
Stamp	Surveyor, DNV GL
	Date:
	Signature:
Stamp	Surveyor, DNV GL
	Date:
	Signature:
Stamp	Surveyor, DNV GL

Additional verification in accordance with section A/19.3.7.2 of the ISPS code

THIS IS TO CERTIFY:

~

that at an additional verification required by section 19.3.7.2 of part A of the ISPS Code the ship was found to comply with the relevant provisions of chapter XI-2 of the Convention and part A of the ISPS Code.

	Place:	Date:
A42:		Signature:
Stamp		Surveyor, DNV GL
	extend the Certifica of the ISPS code a	te if valid for less than 5 years where pplies
The ship complies with accordance with section	the relevant provisions of n 19.3.3 of part A of the IS	part A of the ISPS Code, and the Certificate shall, in SPS Code, be accepted as valid until:
	Place:	Date:
		Signature:
Stamp		Surveyor, DNV GL
	ere the renewal ver SPS code applies	rification has been completed and section
The ship complies with	the relevant provisions of	part A of the ISPS Code, and the Certificate shall, in SPS Code, be accepted as valid until:
	Place:	Date:
		Signature:
Stamp		Surveyor, DNV GL
of verification where the second s	here section A/19.3 where section A/19.	of the Certificate until reaching the port 5.5 of the ISPS code applies or for a 3.6 of the ISPS code applies
This Certificate shall, in as valid Intil	accordance with section 1	19.3.5 / 19.3.6 ¹ of part A of the ISPS Code, be accepte
	Place:	Date:
		Date.
		Signature:
Stamp		Surveyor, DNV GL
	1	
Delete as appropriate	1	
Form code: 42.01a	Revision: 2014-03	www.dnvgl.com Page 4 of

Endorsement for advancement of expiry date where section A/19.3.7.1 of the ISPS code applies

In accordance with section 19.3.7.1 of part A of the ISPS Code, the new expiry date is $\frac{2}{3}$

Place: Date:

Stamp

Signature:

Surveyor, DNV GL

² In case of completion of this part of the Certificate, the expiry date shown on the front of the Certificate shall also be amended accordingly.